FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENTS ONLY



To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original doc 102423679	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Howard M. Gammon	Name: Gammon Technical Products, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address 2300 Highway 34
Other	City: Manasquan State: NJ ZIP: 08736-0400
Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10402236	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
Name: Donald R. Fraser Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 132 C West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Perrysburg State: OH ZIP: 43551	50-0577
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing Interest date: 04/11/2001 AWONDOF! 10/2000 AWONDOF! 00000000 500577 Add. 00 CR	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 11 - 13 - 00 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Howard M. Gammon, of 2150 Cottonwood Drive, Sea Gert, New Jersey 08750, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto GAMMON TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, having offices at 2300 Highway 34, P. O. Box 400, Manasquan, New Jersey 08736-0400 the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a PRESSURE GAUGE described in an application filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Serial Number PCT/US00/10296 filed on April 17, 2000 claiming priority based on US Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 60/130,895 filed April 23, 1999, and any and all letters patent obtained therefore in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said GAMMON TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0357

Howard M. Gammon

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0358